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2004 

2005 
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2102 Fumiture and Office Equipment 

2 J 03 Machinery 

21 04 and Structures 

2105 Lands and Land Improvements 

2106 Others 

22 
2201 Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

2202 Plant, Machinery & Office 

2203 

2204 Other Capital Assets 

2206 Others 

23 
2301 Vehicles 

2302 Fumitnre and 

2303 Machinery 

2304 Buildings and Structures 

2305 Lands & Land Improvement 

2306 Others 

2307 

& 24 

2401 

2402 

2403 

Buildings and Stmctures, Tanks and Roads 

Plan!, & Office Equipment 

2404 

2406 

25 

Other Capital Assets 

Others 

of 
250 I Vehicles 

2502 Fumiture and Office Equipment 

2503 Machinery 

2504 Buildings and Structures 

Lands & Land Improvement 

Others 

(HSDP) 

2505 

2506 

26 of Capital Assets (lJNICEF) 

260 l V chicles 

2602 Fumiture and Office Equipment 

2604 Buildings and Stmctures,Tanks and Roads 

2607 Other Capital 

27 of Capital 

2701 Vehicles 

2702 Fumiture and Office Equipment 

2703 Machinery 

2704 Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

2705 

2707 

28 
2801 

29 

Plant ,Machinery and Equipment 

Other Capital Assets 

School 

NAWODAYA/ 1000 School 

NPC Building Complex 

Financial :OtiltemE'nt- 2012 

299,944,572 ~~--.-~~ 

850c000~ 

~~· ~ .. ····~·~~·1,600,QQQ . 
~ 44.,.000,000 

100,000 

0 

1 0,6~~,306_ -------~~--- -··~-
2,5 592_l_'J_~ 

~-·--- ~--~l'?c87L 

--· --~--1.,1)()(),0~00~ 
50,000,000 

. 50,000,000 ... 

{) 

Treasury, Northern Province 
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Ove1iime and 

Other Allowances 

and Office 

Fuel Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1301 Vehicles 

!302 Plant and 

1303 and Structures 

1307 Others 

4 

1401 

402 Telecommunication 

407 

19 
903 

Postal 

Rents and 

Others 

905 Others 

20 
2001 

2002 

2003 Vehicles 

2006 Others 

2102 

04 

and Water 

,603,1 12 1,759,000 1,850,000 

0,353 74,000 50,000 

2,050,000 2,550,000 

2,350,000 2,620,000 

!,000,000 

Prn\ [ncla! Treasury. Northt'n! Prc}\.-inn' 
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Maintenance 

Contractual Services 

4 

2010 
Actual 

46,675,427 

2011 

48,837,500 

2012 
Estimate 

Trl'asury, Nori"hl'rn Prov1nCt1 



Code 

Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

13 

1301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

303 

307 

1405 Rents and 

!407 Others 

-----------------------
5 Pro\;[ncia! Trca5ury, Northvrn ProvincC' 



01 

02 

12 

21 

1407 

35 

66 

68 

] 
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Rs. 

2012 

Prm incial Northern Pro\·incc-



Code 

10 

001 

1002 

1003 

11 
l OJ 

Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

60 

534,000 

24,000 

950,000 

Rs. 

500,000 

!0,000 

900,000 

Northern Pn)\·ince 



01 

02 

03 

04 

12 

15 

21 

1905 

65 

66 

68 

69 

Wei fare 

Incidental 

Fina11cia! Statc1nL'nt ~ 2012 

Room & Accessories 

2!0,000 

0 

150,000 

50,000 

800,000 

20.000 

400,000 

2012 

221,000 

256,000 

206,000 

200,000 

200,000 

20,000 

600,000 

300,000 

80,000 
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Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

Financial Statcnwnt- 2m Pn1\·inci'1 [ Tn::asu ry, Northern Pn_v,:inc(~ 



01 Allowance ,377,000 

03 5,000 

5 0 

1905 

65 Annual Verification & store 

66 Newspapers, Printing & Advertisement 

68 Welfare 

69 Incidental 

10 
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10 

1001 

1002 Overtime and 

003 Other Allowances 

1006 Interest on property loans 

] 

!!OJ 

1201 and Office 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

!206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

130 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

!303 

14 

1401 

1402 Telecommunication 54,865 75,000 00,000 

1403 Postal 2J50 5,000 2,000 

1404 and Water 60,000 65,000 

1405 Rents and Hire 2,000 220,000 

1407 Others 40,000 40,000 

9 
1903 

1905 Others 

Financial Statement 2(rl Prodncial 1\Jorthcrn Pn_,\:incc 



Code 

10 

1 

2 

Personal Emoluments 

3 Maintenance ~"'-'"""''" 
Contractual Services 

Estimate 

2,646,000 

2012 
Estimate 

Provincial Tr(\1Sury, Nortlwrn Provim~c 



001 

1002 Overtime 

Other Allowances 

006 Interest on prope1iy loans 

Vehicles 

302 Plant and 

Financial Statement- 2012 15 PnJ\:incia! Northern fJrO\'incc 



Ol 

02 Entertainment Allowance 

03 Language Allowance 5,000 

13 Chairman and Members Allowance 420,000 

15 65,000 

1407 40,000 
~~ -

32 40,000 

65 

66 & Advertisement 

67 40,000 

68 Welfare 25,000 
·-----

69 Incidental 12,000 

Fin,mciil15tatemcnt 16 C0orthcm 
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to 
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Other Allowances 

1006 Interest property loans 

110 

1402 

1404 

1405 

407 

1903 

!905 

20 

and Office 

and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and 

Services 

Telecommunication 

and Water 

Rents and 

Others 

Others 

2003 Vehicles 

2102 

Goods 

250,000 

1,000 

,499,000 

300,000 

.500,000 

. Northern Pro\ incc 



10 

2 

13 Maintenance "-'~""''u 

14 Contractual Services 

Financial Statement 2012 

2010 
Actual 

1 
Estimate 

Pn_J\'incia! 

2012 

Northern Prc>\'incc' 



Overtime and Pay 

Other Allowances 

Interest on property loans 

Fin,mcial Sta\cnwnt -2m2 21 



0! 

02 Ente11ainment Allowance 

03 Language Allowance 

!2 Fuel Allowance 

!3 Chairman and Members Allowance 

15 

65 5,500 

66 & Advertisement ,359,500 1,359,500 

67 30,000 30,000 

68 20,000 20,000 

69 35,000 35,000 

22 Pn;\·incic<l Tn'<1Sury, Nortlwrn Pro\incc 
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an 

Provincial Counci 
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of 

of 

for 
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powers ll1 

to 

23 Provincial Trc'astrry, Nortlwrn Pro\·inC(' 



24 PnJ\'incial , Northern PrOc'incc 



1101 

Overtime and Holiday 

Other Allowances 

Interest on property loans 

1201 and Office 

202 Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

3 

1301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

1303 and Structures 

1307 Others 

14 
!402 Telecommunication 

1403 Postal 

404 and Water 

405 

19 

!903 

1905 Others 

20 
2003 Vehicles 

21 

2102 

2 04 

Financii115takmcnl 

900A48 650,000 550,000 

958,367 ,300,000 ,300,000 

,000 4,000 7,000 

8,048 100,000 250,000 

PnwinciDI Treasury, Northern Province 



Rs. 

Estimate 

Criteria 

26 Pn>vinci;ll Northern Province 



Recurrent 

Salaries and Wages 

Ovetiime and 

Other Allowances 

Interest on property loans 

Vehicles 

Plant and 

and Structures 

27 Pnl\ 1ncial Trc'ac;ury, Northz_'n1 Pn)\'incc 



01 

02 

Cost 

Entertainment Allowance 

03 Language Allowance 

OS Machine Operator Allowance 

09 Non Pensionable Allowance 

10 'Web Allowance 

12 

15 

Room & Accessories 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

75 

& Adve1iisement 

Welfare 

Incidental 

Books & Periodicals 

0,000 

1,009,000 

0,000 

50,000 

40,000 

20,000 

864,000 

25,000 

ProYincial 

Rs. 

2012 

20,000 

1,355,000 

25.000 



Findncic1l 5t<ltc'mcnt 20'1 2 Provincial Tr('astny, Northcn1 Pro\:incc 



01 

66 

68 

Incidental 

30 

40,000 

25,000 

235,000 

Provinciul Trl'nsuryl Northern PnJ\·1ncc 



To to 

attain sustainable 

to 

to 

a 

Fn>\~incial Treasury, Northern Frc>\~iJKC' 



Financial 5tatcnwnt 2(rt 2 32 Pro\ inc1ai Northern Pro\inCt"' 



Overtime and 

l 003 Other Allowances 

ll 

I 101 

and Office 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

and Water 

Rents and Hire 

1902 Losses and Write-Offs 

1903 Warrants 

1905 Others 

2003 Vehicles 

2005 Land & Land 

2101 Vehicles 

02 Furniture and 

2103 

2 04 Buildings and Structures 

2106 Others 

23 
2301 Vehicles 

2304 

26 
2607 

657,079 450,000 450,000 

2,688,000 0 0 

67,545 0 0 

0 36,650,000 48,400,000 

33 



Grant 

Criteria Based Grant 

Provincial 

34 

Actual 

27,079,734 

31,332,010 

6,741,250 

0 

Estimate 

485,638,000 

Northl'rn Province 



Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

20 

2003 I 
2005 

Vehicles 

Plant and 

2101 Vehicles 

2 02 Furniture and Office 

2 03 

2104 Buildings and Structures 

23 of 

230 I Vehicles 

2304 

Assets 

35 Provincial Trc'<1Stny, NorthC'rn PnAince 



Ol ,562,000 

02 Entertainment Allowance 12,000 12,000 

03 Language Allowance 8,000 18,000 

05 Machine Allowance 10,000 20,000 

11 Uniform Allowance & Incentives Earned Leave !3,000 

!2 Fuel Allowance 240,000 

0 285,700 

1905 10,878,000 10,988,000 

65 8,000 8,000 

66 & Advertisement 200,000 200,000 

67 75,000 40,000 

68 Welfare 50,000 50,000 

69 Incidental 2,620,000 3,000,000 
. ------ --" -----

75 Books & Periodicals 25,000 25,000 
--

96 Service 4,500,000 4, 65,000 

97 Service 3,400,000 3,500,000 

Financial Statcmc'nt- 2(rl 36 Pnwincial TYccasnry, Nortlwrn Pnwincc 



10 

!001 

I 003 Other Allowances 

12101 Vehicles 

2106 Others 

Financinl St,1tcmcnt 2012 37 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Provincia! Tn:'asury~ NorthlTn Pro'vincc 



Fin,mcial Stdtcnwnt 38 



establish 

To 

via 

of 

Findncial St,ltt'nwnt 2(JI2 

a 

at 

Process 

to 

governance. 

39 

the I. 

to 

and 

to 

of 

the 

Northern Province 



Financi,;IStatcmc·nt- 2m2 Nortlwm Province 



Overtime and Holiday 

Other Allowances 

Interest on property loans 

1101 

l 02 

1201 

1202 607,594 l, 30,000 

1203 Uniforms J ,000 14,000 14,500 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 5,870 80,000 80,000 

!30 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

303 

14 

402 Telecommunication 

1403 Postal 

1404 and Water 

1405 Rents and Hire 

15 
1503 Transfers to Public Institution 

902 Losses and Write-Offs 

1903 Warrants 

1905 Others 

20 
2002 0 700,000 300,000 

2003 Vehicles 0 400,000 350,000 

2004 Other Assets 0 100,000 100,000 

2006 Others 

2102 

2103 Machinery 300,000 100,000 

2!04 Structures 50,000 50,000 50,000 

106 Others 0 33,000,000 29,100,000 

of Assets 

2204 

23 
2306 Others 

29 
2901 

Financial Statl'nwnt 20'1 Pnwincial Trc'ilsury, i'J<>rthcrn Province' 



Estimate 

Block Grant 

Criteria Based Grant 

Provincial 

Pn.!'..-incia t Tn .. :asury/ Northern Province 



Recurrent 

Salaries and 

Overtime and 

l 003 Other Allowances 

I 006 Interest on property loans 

503 Transfers to Public Institution 

1902 Losses and Write-Offs 

1903 

1905 

20 

2002 

2003 Vehicles 

2004 Other 

2006 Others 

21 

2 02 

2 03 Machinery 

2306 Others 

29 
2901 

Financial StaLcrnent Trcas11ry, Northern Pnwincc 



01 

02 

03 

05 

10 

12 

15 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

75 

91 

92 

18 

57 

60 

2106 

58 

61 

2306 

58 

Allowance (COLA) 

Allowance 

Welfare 

Incidental 

Books & Periodicals 

Provincial 

Provincial & 

Government 

Contribution for 

Financi<ll Statement 2012 44 

12,000 

75,000 

12,000 0,000 

36,000 66,000 

220,000 282,000 

0 825,000 

1,000,000 

7,000 7,000 

75,000 120,000 

50,000 140,000 

25,000 20,000 

200,000 143,000 

40,000 30,000 

75,000 100,000 

408,000 400,000 

Provincia J Northern Prc>vincc 



Code 

10 

00 l Salaries and Wages 

l 002 Overiime 

l 003 Other Allowances 

1301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

1303 

402 

1403 

1404 

15 

1503 Transfers Public Institution 

2003 Vehicles 

2006 Others 

21 
2102 

2106 Others 

45 



Ol 

03 

66 

67 

68 

69 

75 

3 

59 

Welfare 

Incidental 

Books & Periodicals 

46 

30.000 

0,000 

200,000 

30,000 

7,000 

26.500 

20,000 

!25.000 

!0.000 

70,000 

100,000 

0 

100,000 

Pn1\·incial Treasury, Northern Pnwincc 



Maintain 

governance and 

Resources and 

adm 

the 

work to to 

NPC 

Pn.)\:inci(ll TrC'asury, Northern Prnvinet.' 



Financial St(.1tcrnent- 2(rl 2 Pm\ incial Northern Pro\·ince 



and Office 

Lubricants 3,750,000 

Uniforms 25,000 20,000 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 75_000 

Others 30,000 

Vehicles 

Plant and 

and Structures 

1307 Others 

1401 

1402 Telecommunication 5,000 

1403 Postal 00,000 90,000 

1404 and Water 450,000 ,000,000 

50,000 

2, 00,000 

2006 Others 

2102 

2 04 Buildings and Structures 

2105 Lands and Land 

2 06 Others 

22 

2204 

23 
2303 

2306 Others 

Total 

49 Pro\ Treasurv, Northern ProvincC' 



Recurrent 
l 0 Personal Emoluments 

ll 

2 

13 Maintenance 

Contractual Services 

Block Grant 

Criteria Based Grant 

Provincial 

50 

2010 
Actual Estimate 

24,389,500 

2012 
Estimate 

26,925,000 

5,500,000 

Pn_l\·incia! Treasury, Northcn1 Prt1\'incv 



1002 

003 Other Allowances 

11 
101 

12 

120 

1203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1207 Others 

402 Telecommunication 

403 Postal 

404 Electricity Water 

Rents and Hire 

407 Others 

2306 Others 

51 

0 

0 

5,000,000 

0 

0 

0 

Pn.J\·incia! Treasury, Northern Province: 



0! 

02 

03 

10 

12 

15 

14 

5 

16 

1307 

Entertainment Allowance 

Language Allowance 

Web Allowance 

Fuel Allowance 

Special Allowance 

20 Maintenance. Bus Generator 

21 Maintenance. of Machines, Room & Accessories 

1407 

35 

65 

66 

67 

68 

Others 

Fln0ncial Statc'nlCn[· -· 2()"12 52 

1,900,000 

600,000 

Provincial 

2012 

2,536,540 

12,000 

48,000 

480,000 

23,460 

547,000 

3,750,000 

,000,000 

2,750,000 

130,000 

!30,000 

800,000 

800,000 

1,000,000 

25,000 

300,000 

00,000 

20,000 



save 

usage vehicles. 

Motor 

Motor among 

d 

Motor 

to 

icenses to 

to 

53 Pro\ incial , Northern Province 



Fin,mcic~l Statement- 2fYl2 Provincial Northern Province 



1002 Ove1iime and Pay 

1003 Other Allowances 

1 

!10 

1201 and Office 

202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1301 Vehicles 

Plant and 

Services 

Telecommunication 

Postal 

and Water 

Rents and Hire 

Financial St~Jtcntcnt 

58,684 50,000 90,000 

0 0,000 5,000 

3,275 50,000 50,000 

0 0 350,000 

55 



Code 

Recurrent 
0 Personal Emoluments 

Estimate 

Block Grant 

Criteria Based Grant 

Total 

56 Pro\ incial Trcas11ry, Nortlwm Pn•vincv 



Code 

1002 

1003 Other Allowances 

1101 

13 

301 

1403 

1404 

21 

2106 Others 

Statement 2(JI2 

Rs. 

2012 

57 Provincial 



01 Allowance ,850,500 

02 !2,000 

03 30,000 

10 30,000 

ll for Earned Leave 2,500 

275,000 
~-

!3,000 

1905 608,000 

65 6,000 

66 Advertisement 500.000 

67 40,000 

68 10,000 

69 47,000 

5,000 

Fin,tJteia! StatC'rne11t 58 Provi11cia I , Northern Pn)\'incc 



is to 

to 

over 

purposes 

& 

and and 

the 

Northern 

and 

Pn .. r\-incial Trl'35lt1'Y, Northern Province~ 



Fir1cmcia I Sta tcmc:nt 2lr! 2 60 Northern Province 



Other Allowances 

ll 

l!O 

12 

Stationery and Office 0 75,000 75,000 

and Lubricants 0 250,000 250,000 

Uniforms 5,000 5,000 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 5,000 5,000 

5,000 5,000 

13 
1301 Vehicles 0 

!302 Plant and 0 5,000 5,000 

1303 and Structures 0 5,000 5,000 

!307 Others 0 5,000 5,000 

4 

402 Telecommunication 

1403 Postal 

1404 and Water 

1407 Others 

19 Other 

903 Warrants 

905 Others 

Financial Statement 201 PTClc'incial T1'c'i1SU1), Northern Pnwincc 



0 

0 

702,360 

Financial Statcnl('nt- 62 Provincial Nol"tlwrn Provinccc 



10 

1001 

1002 

J 003 Other Allowances 

1 

1402 

1403 

1404 

Financial Statement- 2m2 

Goods 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

250,000 

5,000 

5,000 

250,000 

5,000 

5,000 

Provincia! Treaslny, Northern Provine(: 



01 

15 

1207 

16 

1307 

2[ 

1407 

35 

65 

67 & Trainees Allowance 288,000 

64 

Rs. 

5,000 

5,000 

1,000 

Northern Prnvinn• 



to 

assets and the 

to to 

and 

as 

those assets are 

and usage 

Financial5tatcrncnt- 2cn 2 
PrO\'incial Trcasun, Nnrthcrn PrO\ incc 



Fir1c1ncia l Statcrncnt- 2(tl 2 66 Northl'rn PrO\'inCl' 



!006 

1 
1101 

2 

1201 

1202 

1203 

1206 

Ovetiime and 

Other Allowances 

on propetiy loans 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and 

30 I Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

1303 and Structures 

1307 Others 

1402 

1403 

1404 

1405 

19 

Telecommunication 

Postal 

and Water 

Rents and Hire 

35.000 

490,000 

95,000 

Provincial Trc:asury, Nortlwm Pro' incc' 



Block Grant 

Criteria Based Grant 

Fin,mcia I Statement 2fYI 2 68 



Code 

10 

1001 

1002 

1003 Other Allowances 

FinanciaiStatcrncnt- 2(rl2 

"""""' ,, 

, Northc:nr Pn.l\·incc' 



01 

02 

03 

12 

15 

1905 

65 

66 

67 

68 Welfare 

69 Incidenial 

Books & 

Finm<eial Statement- 2012 

30,000 

64,000 

2,000 

Prnvincial 

Rs. 

70,000 

00,000 

7,000 

35,000 

28,000 

5,000 

20,000 

5,000 

Nc1rthcrn Provine(' 



Code 

10 

1001 

1002 

1003 

006 

1101 

12 
!201 

1202 

1203 

1206 

13 

Overtime and Pay 

Other Allowances 

Interest on property loans 

301 Vehicles 

19 

903 

Plant and 

Others 

905 Others 
-------------------------

Total ...,,.,"""""~ 

-201 Prn\"incial 



01 

15 

21 

66 

67 

68 

69 

75 

Welfare 

Incidental 

Books & Periodicals 

Room & Accessories 

72 

3,000 

40,000 

2,000 

2012 

65,000 

5,000 

50,000 

0 



Facil 

to 

ll1 

a 

Fin<mcial St,llcnwnt- 2Crl Pnwinciill Trcasurv, Northern Provincv 



Financial Statement- 2m2 Pr,wincial Northern Pro\ ince 



1201 and Office 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

l3 

1301 Vehicles 

302 Plant and 

303 

1402 Telecommunication 

1403 Postal 

1404 and Water 

405 Rents and 

1903 

1905 Others 

2003 Vehicles 

2102 

Provincial Trc:ilSlll), Northern Province 



Grant 

Criteria Based Grant 

Financial St<Jtl'mt:nt 2Crt2 Prcn: incial Northern Pnwincc-



Financial Stc1tcn1cnt 2012 NorthC'rn Province 



02 

03 

15 

65 

66 

67 

68 Welfare 

69 Incidental 

75 Books & Periodicals 

FinanciaiStatcmcnt 2012 78 Prcwincial 

2012 

703,000 

9,000 

10,000 

10,000 

00,000 

3,205,000 

25,000 

1-,Jorthcrn Province 



' 
0 e 

' 





The of 

income and 

wealth 

ProvinciD! 

& 

increased 

ng 

other 

& 

Central 

Nortlwrn Province• 



Financla 1 Stcl tcTnl'nt- 2Cn 2 Prov'incial Northern ProvincC' 



1 

llOl 

Overtime and 

Other Allowances 

Interest on prope1ty loans 

1201 and Office 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

l3 
1301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

1303 and Structures 

1307 Others 

1401 

1402 

1403 

404 

1405 

16 

Telecommunication 

Postal 

and Water 

Rents and Hire 

1603 Grants to Non Public Institution and Private lndivid 

1903 

904 Policy 

1905 Others 

2106 Others 

& 

2201 Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

2206 Others 

2306 Others 

Total 

Financial Statement- 2CH2 81 

300,000 

0 

0.000 I 
240.000 



Block Grant 

Criteria Based 

Provincial 

Fin,mcia! Stat('nwnt- 2012 

Rs. 

82 



Code 

10 

IOOI 

I 002 Ovel1ime and 

Other Allowances 

14 

1401 

Rents and 

Grants 
603 Grants to Non Public Institution and Private lndivid 

19 
1903 

1904 

1905 

20 
2002 

2102 

2106 

22 
2201 

2206 

23 
2306 Others 

Total 

Financial5tiltc'mcnt- 2CH2 



01 

02 2,000 

03 42,000 

0 500 

12 252,000 

15 228,222 
----

900,000 
-----

14 Lubricants - Office Vehicles 900,000 

160,000 

Accessories 60,000 

1603 

63 

65 

66 20,000 30,000 
- ~ 

67 400,000 400,000 

68 75,000 

69 250,000 

88 Exhibitions, Governor's Award 

84 PrO\~incial Treasury, Northern Province' 



Provide and 

Market 

Provincial , Northern Prmincc 



86 Prodncial Tn•asury, Northern Province 



.Code I 21H2 
Estimate 

88,560,773 90,034,000 93,000,000 

10 75,199,587 80,000,000 
1001 Salaries and Wages 55,477,333 53,053,000 

1002 Overtime and Holiday Pay - 789,915- 860,000 I 53,000 
!003 Other Allowances 18,898,420 18,333,000 25,668,000 
1006 Interest on property loans 33,919 76,000 

Expenses 
110! Travelling- Domestic 

1201 Stationery and Oftlcc Requisites 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 50,000 
1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 80,000 

1207 Others Supplies 91,879 75,000 

13 3,327,306 2,950,000 
!301 Vehicles 1,775,327 l ,450,000 

1302 Plant and Machinery Equipment 350,000 

1303 Buildings and Structures 1,050,000 

1307 Others 100,000 

2,270,000 

1401 Transport I 00,000 

1402 Telecommunication 

1403 Postal Charges 140,000 140,000 

1404 Electricity and Water 950,000 950,000 

1405 Rents and Hire Charges 170,000 170,000 

1406 Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 00,000 70,000 

1407 Others 90,000 90,000 

16 0 
!603 Grants to Non Public Institution and Private Individuals 0 

19 3,525,000 
903 Holiday Warrants 300,000 

1904 Implementation of the Oftlcial Language Policy 20,000 

!905 Others 3,225,000 

51,750,000 

20 Assets (CBG) 0 
2003 Vehicles 

21 
02 Furniture and Office Equipment 

2104 Buildings and Structures 

22 & 26,216,000 

2201 Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 0 

2204 Other Capital Assets 7,135,000 24,000,000 

2206 Others 4,123,000 2,2!6,000 

(PSDG) 38,742,000 39,784,000 

2302 Furniture and Office Equipment 0 0 

2303 Machinery 5,028,00() 0 

2304 Buildings and Structures 14,083,000 

2305 Lands & Land Improvement 

2306 Others 

118,615,731 141,784,000 160,750,000 

Provincial Treasury, Northern Prc,\·incL' 



Recurrent 
Personal Emoluments 

Finr'l11C1al Statcrn('nt- 88 Pro\' incia I Treasury, Northern Pro\illCl' 



Code 

1003 

006 

I 0 

12 

!20 1 and Office 

202 Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1207 

Rates and 

Others 

Financial Statement 2012 

to Local Authorities 

Provincial Northern Prc)\.-incC' 



01 340,000 

02 9,000 

03 00,000 

15 0 

1207 

16 

1307 

21 & Accessories 

1407 

33 

1905 

65 

66 40,000 

68 Welfare 25,000 

69 Incidental 75,000 40,000 

Provinci<1! Northcn< Provine(' 



10 
1001 

!002 Overtime and Holiday 

003 Other Allowances 

I 006 Interest on property loans 

12 

20 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

Others 

1402 Telecommunication 

1403 Postal 

1404 Electricity and Water 

Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 

Others 

and Structures 

2305 Lands & Land Improvement 

2306 Others 

742,00! 

60,220 

91 

,250,000 

45,000 

700,000 

150,000 

!00,000 

70,000 

0 

700,000 

50,000 

Provinci;ll Ti'l'i1Sl1ry, Nnrthl'rn Prn,incc' 



03 

04 

06 

15 

16 

21 

Allowance 

Room & Accessories 

1407 

66 

67 

2206 

03 

06 

07 

ll 

38 

2306 
04 

06 

07 

08 

09 

for better Services 

Societies 

to Societies 

Institutional strengthening for model 

Firktncia 1 Statcnl('nt 2012 92 

2,216,000 

6,000 

0 

0 

1,000,000 

0 

0 

15,039,000 

30,000 



to In 

a 

Finant~ial Stntcrnenl- 2012 Pro\'incial Trcasvry, Northern Pnwincc 



Firwncid! StatC'nlcnt- Pn.J\·incia! Tn.'tlS1ny, Nort11C1Tt Province 



Salaries and 

l 002 Overtime and Holiday Pay 

1 003 Other Allowances 

I 006 Interest on property loans 

01 

12 

1201 

1202 

1203 

and Office 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Diets 

Medical 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1207 Others 

1301 Vehicles 

302 Plant and 

303 

4 

!401 

1402 

1403 

1404 

1405 

Telecommunication 

Postal 

and Water 

406 

9 

1903 

Rents and Hire 

Rates and 

1905 Others 

21 

2102 

2103 Machinery 

22 

to Local Authorities 

220 l and Roads 

2302 

2304 and Structures 

2306 Others 

Flnancia l St,1tcrncnt- 2(r1 2 

541,904 U30,000 

60,049 49,000 

84 ,3 4 1,350,000 

274,950 

95 Provincial 

L64LOOO 

62,200 

400,000 

300,000 

!50,000 

705,000 

79,000 

1,400,000 

200,800 

91,000 

Northern PwvinC(' 



Recurrent 
10 Personal Emoluments 

2 

Maintenance 

ContTactual Services 

Based Grant 

Rs. 

94,890,000 

96 Prcwincial Northt>n) Province' 



Code 

10 

001 

1003 

and Office 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

459,33] 

1,000 16,000 30,000 

375,000 

50,000 

Provincial Treasury, Northcm Pro,·incc• 



01 Cost of Allowance 3,390,500 

02 Entertainment Allowance 9,000 9,000 

03 Language Allowance l 00,000 50,000 

04 Deceased Persons Allowance 5,000 450,000 

0 754,000 

80,000 80,000 
~-

16 80,000 80,000 

180,000 200,000 

65 30,000 30,000 

66 & Advertisement 55,000 60,000 

68 25,000 30,000 

69 70,000 80,000 
--~-~----~----------

98 Pro\ incin! Tn:~a51Jry, Northern Prcn.:incc 



Code 

10 

1207 

13 

1301 

2201 

23 

Other Allowances 

Interest on prope1ty loans 

2306 Others 

725,000 

75,000 

725,000 

350,000 

30,000 

400,000 

300,000 

50,000 

Pnwincial Treasury, Northern PrO\'incc' 



Pro\ indill Northern Pro\ incP 



2012 

203 Uniforms 

Mechanical 

301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

I 905 Others 

Financinl Statl'ment --.2m2 Prm:incial Trc'asury, Northern Provincc· 



01 

03 

15 

16 

1905 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

2 

2012 

Advertisement 

102 Northern Prtwincc• 



sea water 

sector 

sector 

sector 

to fill 

Financial St,1tcnwnt- 201 Pro\incial Northern Province 



104 Northern Province' 



Recurrent 

10 Personal 
1001 Salaries and Wages 

l 002 Overtime and 

1003 Other Allowances 

1006 Interest on property loans 

u 
1101 

1201 

1202 

1203 

1206 

1207 

13 
!301 

1302 

1303 

1307 

4 

1401 

1402 

1403 

1404 

1405 

and Office 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and 

Vehicles 

Plant and 

and Structures 

Others 

Telecommunication 

Postal 

and Water 

Rents and Hire 

Goods 

1406 Rates and Taxes Local Authorities 

1407 

5 

22 

2201 

23 

Others 

2307 LEAD 

Total 

Contributions and 

and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

2, 00,000 2,000,000 

66,000 66,000 

40,000 150,000 

200,000 250,000 

50,000 

850,000 

Pnwincia I 



Recurrent 
10 Personal Emoluments 

12 

13 Maintenance LAIJ'-''u 

Contractual Services 

Transfers 

21 

22 

Block Grant 

Criteria Based Grant 

Provincial 

Fin,mcial .Stat''JJWnt- 2Cn 2 106 

2010 
Actual 

176,225,520 

Estimate Estimate 

87,357,000 

f\]orthcrn Provino._' 



Code 

Recurrent 

10 
1001 Salaries and 

1002 Overtime and 

1003 Other Allowances 

006 Interest on property loans 

1 
!!OJ 

12 

120! 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1307 Others 

14 

1401 

22 
2201 

23 

Financi«15tatccmcnt-

Contributions and 

21.112 

Fees 

Pnwincial Northern Pro\ incc 



01 

02 

03 

04 

OS 

12 

15 

1207 

16 

1307 

25 

1407 

35 

1905 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

75 

Welfare 

Incidental 

Allowance 

Tank Maintenance 

Books & Periodicals 

25,000 

20,000 

50,000 

21H2 

142,000 

2,250,000 

3,000 

!6,000 

3,375,000 

250,000 

250,000 

65,000,000 

65,000,000 

2,100,000 

2, !00,000 

475,000 

100,000 

120,000 

l 00,000 

125,000 

20,000 

0,000 
------ ----~~-'-- ----~---------~---' 

Pro\ incial Northern Pro\ incc 



state 

state 

referred to 

Fin,mcial Statement 2m 

for 

for 

money 

to 

the 

Land 

al 

State 

to state 

and 

Provincial Northern Pn ... 1Yincc 



Financial Staten1cnt ~ Provi11cic1l Northern Provine(' 



10 

1001 

l 002 Overtime and 

1003 Other Allowances 

I 006 Interest on property loans 

1101 

!102 

12 

!201 and Office 

l 202 and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

3 

130 Vehicles 

!302 Plant and 

1303 

Services 

1402 Telecommunication 

403 Postal 

1404 and Water 

1405 Rents and 

!903 

2 06 

23 
2304 

2305 

Fi11dnciai -2012 

10.000 

0 

0 

Prodncial Treastny, Northern Pro,·incc 

0 

0 



FinclliCia! Statcn1t:'nt 2Cr12 112 

2010 
Actual 

45,452,767 

PrO\inciai , Northcm Pnl\'incc' 



1001 

1002 Overtime and 

I 003 Other Allowances 

l 006 Interest on property loans 

12 

120! 

1301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

FinanciaiStatenwnt 

2,730 

113 Pn_)\:1nciai 

50,000 50,000 

250,000 

Northern ProYirtec 



Ol 

02 

03 

!5 

65 

66 

67 

68 

Financia 1 Stntccnwnt- 2(YJ 2 

2012 

furniture, Tools & etc. to Societies 

Pn_)\:incia! Tn_"nsury, Northern Pro\ incv 



c 
• 
l 





ensure 

latent 

a 

econom 

e.g. 

o a! 

Financial St,ltenwnt- 2(Jl2 

is to 

the 

to 

the 

every 



Financial Statement- 201 Provincial Northern Province' 



Recurrent 

10 Personal 
l 001 Salaries and Wages 

Ove1iime and 

Other Allowances 

Pay 1002 

1003 

1004 

1006 

Pension Fund Contribution 

1 

0 

l2 

Interest on property loans 

1201 and Office 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Tide 

1203 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

875,000 

5,718,000 

0 

891,000 

7,880,000 

60,000 

5,000 

1207 25,000 

]3 

30 l Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

1303 

4 Services 

1401 

1402 

1403 

Telecommunication 

Postal 

and Water 

Rents and Hire 

Others 

2001 Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

2003 

21 

2102 

2104 and Structures 

22 Reha. & 

2201 

23 
2304 

2306 Others 

Total 

Financial Statement- 2rrl2 

848,000 

120,000 

,345,000 

80,000 

Provincial Tn_:astJry, Northent PrO\ incc 



Maintenance 

Contractual Services 

Block Granl 

Criteria Based Grant 

Provincial 

Financial Statement 1(YJ 118 Provincial Northern Province 



Code 
I 

1301 

1302 

1303 

4 
1401 

402 

405 

1407 

5 

1508 

20 
200 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

Vehicles 

Plant and 

Others 

Financial Stdtcrncnt 2Cn2 

,495,330 

9,800 

16,5 5 

22,000 

25,000 

450,000 

25,000 

900,000 

2,500AOO 

28,600 

500,000 

30,000 

,000,000 

180,000 

Pnwinclai Treasury, Northern Pro\ ince 



OJ 

02 

03 

12 

16 

1407 

35 

65 

66 

68 

69 

75 

86 

92 

Periodicals 

Child Hood 

Provincial 

Financial Statcnlc"'nt 

60,275,000 

35,000 

PrO\ incial 

270,000 

550,000 

0 

0 

220,000 

75,000 

50,000 

480,000 

25,000 

50,000 



Code 

1002 

I 003 Other Allowances 

I 006 Interest on property loans 

1 01 

302 

1303 

14 
1401 

Financial Statement- 2tn2 

IRs. 

Pro\-incia! Trl'ElSury, Northern Pn_)vince 



01 Allowance 252,000 314,000 

03 0 10.000 

15 0 52,000 

1905 0 1,000,000 

66 0 50,000 

67 800,000 
---------------

68 Welfare 100,000 

69 Incidental 0 50,000 

Fin a ncia I Sta h'lllccn t - 2irl 122 Pro\-iTlcinl Northern Pro\'lllCc' 



20H 
Actual Estimate 

0 0 

0 0 

0 0 

Overtime and 0 0 

1003 Other Allowances 0 0 

0 0 
I 101 0 0 

12 0 0 
1201 0 0 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 0 0 

1203 Uniforms 0 0 

]3 Maintenance 0 0 
1301 Vehicles 0 0 

1302 Plant and 0 0 

4 Contractual Services 0 0 

1401 0 0 30,000 

1402 Telecommunication 0 0 48,000 

1403 Postal 0 0 5,000 

1404 0 0 25,000 

9 0 0 
1903 0 0 

1904 0 0 

1905 Others 0 0 

Total 0 0 

123 Northern Province 



01 

15 

67 

69 

86 Early Child Hood 

Financial Statement- 2ln 

Allowance 

124 PrO\'i11cial 

2012 

59,200,800 

1,500,000 

500.000 

57,200,800 

Northern Prov1ncl' 



Code 

10 

1001 

002 Overtime and Pay 

l 003 Other Allowances 

J 004 Pension Fund Contribution 

1301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

1303 

19 
1903 

Financial Statcn1cnt-

Services 

125 Pnwincial Treasury, Nortlwrn Pnwincc 



01 

15 

67 & Trainees Allowance 

68 Welfare 

69 Incidental 

73 Art Festival and ~v'uv''u 

74 Pension Scheme for Artists 

75 Books & Periodicals 

76 

88 
- ~-------------

126 

3,887,800 
-----

100,000 

0 00,000 

100,000 

300,000 300,000 

360,000 360,000 

400,000 40,000 

1,827,800 2,300,600 

800,000 1,000,000 

Pro\incial f\)orthcrn Pn>\ incc 



and to 

and ll1 Education 

& 

etc. 

spaces 

assets. 

research 

Financi<1l Statement- 2m 127 



Financi<1l Statement- 2CYI 128 Provincial 



Code 
Actual 

4,744,925,712 4,699,894,500 

10 4,457,237,410 4,385,994,500 

1001 Salaries and Wages 3,201,550,000 

1002 Overtime and Holiday Pay 

1003 Other Allowances 

1006 Interest on property loans 

l Expenses 
1101 Travelling Domestic 

1102 Travelling - Foreign 

1201 Stationery and Office Requisites 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1207 Others Supplies 

1301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and Machinery Equipment 

1303 Buildings Structures 

1308 Learning Resources Quality Inputs maintenance only 

1309 Quality Inputs 

14 

1401 Transport 

1402 Telecommunication 

1403 Postal Charges 

1404 Electricity and Water 

1405 Rents and Hire Charges 

1406 and Taxes to Local Authorities 

!407 Others 

502 Pensions, Retirements and Gratuities 

Subsidies 

Development Subsidies 

Losses and Write-Offs 

903 Holiday Warrants 

1905 Others 

21 500,000 

2102 500,000 500,000 

2!06 Others 0 0 

22 80,000,000 40,300,000 

2201 Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 80,000,000 40,300,000 

23 of Assets 120,000,000 209,700,000 

2301 Vehicles 0 0 

2302 Furniture and Office Equipment 6,000,000 

2304 Buildings and Structures 

2306 Others 

24 (HSDP) 
2401 Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads ___ lQ,21:(), 4:2:8 

25 (HSDP) 229,060,891 144,000,000 

2501 Vehicles 22,819,021 0 

2502 Furniture and Office Equipment :3},082, 720 15,000,000 

2503 Machinery 0 

2504 Buildings Structures _1_09' ()_()~,_815 

2506 Others ()0,_0_25,3~5_ 

Assets 101,586,337 

2607 Other Capital Assets 101,5 8§,33 7 0 

28 NAWODAYA I 1000 50,000,000 

_5Q,_QQO,OOO 

5,518,542,124 5,010,894,500 5,480,165,000 

Financial StiltC'rncnt~ 2\r12 129 



Code 

10 

12 

13 Maintenance 

14 Contractual Services 

15 Transfers 

17 Subsidies 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 of 

28 NA WODA YA I l 000 School 

Total 

Block 

Criteria Based Grant 

Grant 

130 

2011 
Estimate 

4,699,894,500 

Rs. 

Estimate 

5,035,665,000 

500,000 

Pro\·incia I Treasury, Northern ['nwinc.:· 



Code 

Recurrent 

00! Salaries and 

! 002 Overtime and Holiday 

l 003 Other Allowances 

l 006 Interest on properly loans 

1 

Fuel and Lubricants 

203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1207 

1301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

1303 

4 

!401 

1402 

!403 

1404 

1405 RentsandHire 

Services 

1406 Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 

407 Others 

19 
902 

1903 

1905 

21 

02 

106 

23 
2301 

2302 

2304 

25 

2501 

2502 

2504 

2506 Others 

Total 

FinMrciaiStatcnwnt- 2012 

2,500,000 2,500,000 

,500,000 ,500,000 

2,200,000 2,500,000 

00,000 100,000 

25,000 20,000 

Provincitl i Treasury, Northc:rn Province 



2012 

Ol Allowance (COLA) 

02 

03 

04 

0 

!5 7,022,000 

1207 50,000 

!6 50,000 

1407 250,000 

32 50,000 

35 00,000 

4,800,000 

65 300,000 

66 & Advertisement 400,000 

67 400,000 
-------- ------

68 

69 

75 

83 

4,000,000 

132 



Code 

22 
2201 

23 

Other Allowances 

Interest on prope11y loans 

maintenance on! 

133 

80,091 

JOU62 

!,000,000 

250,000 

LOOO,OOO 

500,000 

200,000 

,400,000 

5,000,000 

41,600,000 

0 



134 Pro\incial Northern PrO\'incc· 



maintenance onl 

28 NAWODAYA I 

2801 

Financial Statcrnenr:- 2(rl2 135 Provincial Treasury, Nortlwrn Province· 



03 

04 

08 

15 

1309 

27 

28 

29 

1905 

65 

18 

19 

2506 

12 

13 

14 

Allowance (COLA) 

Area Allowances 

-Based 

Fin,mcial 5ti1tcmcnt 2m2 136 

0 

2012 

74,000 

0 

36,408,000 

!02,300,000 

6,000,000 

5,000,000 

66,900,000 

30,000,000 

6,900,000 

20,000,000 

Pnwincii11 Tr('clSJJry, Northern Pnwincc 



maintenance onl 

Financial Statc'nwnt 2m2 



Financinl5tatemcnt 2012 138 Prm incial Northern Province 



---------------------
FinancialStatnnent- 2(JI2 



85 Non Formal Education 7,400,000 7,400,000 

Financi.1l 5ta tpnwnt- 2(JI 140 Prcwincia I Northern PrO\'ince 





35 Contractual Payment 7,850,000 5,450,000 

Financial Statement- 20"12 142 Provincial Northern Province 



To 

Vol 

Financial St,ltemcnt- 2(Jl2 

& IOnS 

in 

at the 

to create the 

at 

m 

& 

an 

Provincial , Nortlwrn Pn>\ incc 



Financial Statement- 2(!12 144 Provincial Tn\1Sury, Northern Pro,incc 



Recurrent 

Personal 

Overtime and Holiday Pay 

1003 Other Allowances 

1006 Interest on prope1iy loans 

11 

ll 01 

1102 

2 

201 Stationery and 

fuel and Lubricants 

203 Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

13 

301 Vehicles 

302 Plant and 

303 

14 Services 

Telecommunication 

Postal 

1905 Others 

21 

2102 

23 
2304 

Fin,mcial Statement- 2rn 

450,000 

10,000 

100,000 

3,000,000 

145 Provincial Treasury, Northc'rn Pn_J\'ince 



3 Maintenance 

Contractual 

Block Grant 

Based Grant 

Financia15httcrnL:nt- 2(rf2 PnJ\·incbl 

2012 
Estimate 

Northern Pro' incc' 



Code 

1202 

1203 

1206 

1207 

13 

1301 

1302 

!303 

14 

1401 

1402 

1403 

1404 

Other Allowances 

Interest on property loans 

and Office 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

Vehicles 

Plant and 

Telecommunication 

Postal 

Electricity and Water 

FinanciaiStatemcnt 2m2 

450.000 

10,000 
- --

00,000 

Pro"\ incial Northern Prnvincc' 



Ol Allowance (COLA) 4,900,000 

02 9,000 

03 9,500 

15 667,000 

3,000,000 

!6 .500,000 

j 7 2,000,000 1,500,000 

5,500,000 3,715,000 

65 10,000 !2,000 

66 200,000 200,000 

68 30,000 30,000 

69 50,000 00,000 

83 2,500,000 2,000,000 

84 2,710,000 1,373,000 

FinanciaiStaterncnl:- 2m2 148 Pnwincial Trcasrny, Northern Pnl\illC(' 



• n l 





to 

Coordination and Issue of 

efficient and 

needs of the Public. 

To have control over the Financial 

To have coordination 

Medical etc. 

To and areas shat1ered 

undertaken in the 

action assistance and 

the 

the information for the 

to the 

Provincial 

PDIM & of the Province to maintain 

of Health activities in order to meet the 

ll1 

ethnic disturbances in 

the donors. 

manpower 

work to be 

institutions to achieve 

and the progress of Western and Traditional health activities. 

Financial Sto tc•nwnt 2(JI2 PYo\·1nc1a! Tr~..:asury, Northern Pn.JYincc' 



Financia I Statement- 2tn 2 150 Prcn.-indat Northern Prcn:ino,' 



Salaries and Wages 

Overtime and Holiday Pay 

1003 Other Allowances 

1006 Interest on property loans 

l OJ 

12 
1201 and Office 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1207 Others 

13 Maintenance 

1301 Vehicles 

302 Plant and 

1303 

4 

1402 Telecommunication 

1403 Postal 

404 and Water 

1405 Rents and Hire Charges 

1406 Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 

1407 Others 

2003 Vehicles 

2102 

22 
2201 

Finanda l .5h1tt>rnC'nt 2\)1 2 

1,000.000 1,200.000 

20,000 25,000 

0 100,000 

00,000 

5,000 

600,000 

600,000 

10,000 

151 Provincial TrC'<l.sury, Northern Province 



Code 

Recurrent 
0 Personal 

2 

13 Maintenance t:.xpendltl 

Contractual Services 

Grant 

Criteria Based Grant 

Financia I Stcltemcnt 2(rl 2 

13,087,291 

152 

Estimate 

14.538,000 

2012 
Estimate 

Rs. 

8,251,000 

Prcn:lncifll Treasury, Northern Province 



Code 

10 
1001 

1002 

1003 

1006 

1207 

13 
1301 

1302 

303 

4 

!402 

and Office 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

Financial 5tatl'mcnt- 2012 153 

2012 

,200,000 

25,000 

00,000 

Provincial Treasury, Northern Province 



Code 

1003 

01 

02 

03 

12 

16 

1407 

35 

1905 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

Finc11Kial Statement- 2rn2 

100,000 

50,000 

60,000 

Prodncial Tn1asm·y, Ne>rthcrn Province' 



To to 

Provision 

serv1ces 

ensure and 

of 

among d 

To Provide Care Services to 

of ly 

Firt.:tncial Statcrnenl- 2(J12 155 



10 

100] 

1002 

1003 

1006 

11 

Over1ime and Holiday Pay 

Other Allowances 

Interest on propet1y loans 

Travelling Expenses 

1101 Travelling Domestic 

Supplies 

120! 

1202 

1203 

!204 

1205 

1206 

1207 

!3 

1301 

1302 

1J03 

1401 
1402 

1403 

1404 

1405 

1406 

1407 

19 

1903 

1905 

21 

2102 

2106 

22 
2201 

2202 

2203 

2204 

2206 

23 

2301 

2302 

1303 
2304 

2306 

24 

2401 

2402 

2403 
2404 
2406 

25 

2501 

2502 

2503 

2504 

2505 

2506 

26 
2601 

2602 
2604 
2607 

27 

2701 

2702 
2.703 

2704 

2705 

2707 

Stationery and Office Requisites 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Rents and Hire Charges 

Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 

Others 

Other Recurrent Expenses 

Holiday Warrants 

Acquisition of Capital Assets (CBG) 

Fumiture and Office Equipment 

Others 

Reha, Imp, of Capital Assets (PSDG) 

Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

Plant, Machinery & Office Equipment 

Vehicles 

Other Capital Assets 

Others 

Acquisition of Capital Assets (PSDG) 

Vehicles 

Furniture and Ot11ce Equipment 

Machinery 

Buildings and Structures 

Others 

Rcha. & lmp,of Capital Assets (HSDP) 

Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

Plant, Machinery & Office Equipment 

Vehicles 

Other Capital Assets 

Others 

Acquisition of Capita !Assets (HSDP) 

Vehicles 

Furniture and Office Equipment 

Machinety 

Buildings and Structures 

Lands & Land Improvement 

Others 

Acquisition of Capital Assets 

Vehicles 

Furniture and Office Equipment 

Buildings and Structures,Tanks and Roads 

Other Capital 

Acquisition 

Vehicles 

Assets (UNFPA) 

Furniture and Ot11ce Equipment 

Machinery 

Financial .Statement- 2.o-!2 

--- -- -~61~7 
10,000 

157 

1,487,676,000 

897,789,000 

190,400,000 

3§1,881 ,OOQ 

_60,0Q_O,QOO _ 

_3, 720,000 .. -

__ 95,DOQ,QOO __ 
15,000,000 

s6oo,ooo 
6,100,000 

58,700,000 

_2_3,000, OQO 
23,500,000 

12,200,000 

105,530,000 

610,000 

6,400,000 

1,120,000 

_ _45,50(),00Q_ 

l,QO_O,OOO 
0 

50,900,000 

!0,950,000 

3,450,000 

7,500,000 

296,750,000 
1,750,000 

I ,750,000 _ 

0 
79,000,000 

40,000,000 

11,000,000 

12,QOQ,QOO 
1,000,000 

__ 15,000,000 

171,000,000 

16,500,000 

17,500,000 

8,000,000 

- 1]_4,000,000 
15,000,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

45,000,000 

},OOO,Q_OO 

J_O,QOO,QOQ 

1 o,ooo,o_oo . 
20,0~00,000 

1,000,000 

1,000,000 
2,171,926,0{}1) 

7,500,00_9_ 

52,500,000 

3,330,00Q 

9(),0QQ,OOO 
17,000,000 

_ 4,QOO,OOO 
12,100,00Q 

72,200,000 

35_,00Q,OOO 

.. 23,500,00()_ 

. 8,000,000 

1, 1_2Q,OOQ 

§9~00Q_,OOQ 

2,l50,QQO 
100,000 

69,100,000 

11,340,000 

_3,400,000 

7,910,000 

296,750,000 
1,750,000 

1,750,000 

0 
25,000,000 

. 23,QOO,OO() 
. 2,000,000 

0 

0 

0 

26,000,000 

0 

1il_9,000,000 

l 0,000,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

5,000,000 

0 

0 
0 

0 
0 

5,000,000 

0 

0 

40,000,000 

.... - _3_,_0QQ, 0_()1) 
7,0QO,OOO 

8,0_0Q,OOQ 

_2Q_QOO,IJOQ 
1,000,000 

1,000,000 
2,462,150,000 



Recurrent 
10 Personal Emoluments 

11 

12 

3 Maintenance 

14 

19 

2 

22 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Criteria Based Grant 

Provincial 

Grant 

UNFPA 

Financicll Statcmc•nt -- 2(rt2 

Grant 

2010 
Actual 

1,830,493,267 

1,649,400 

43,497,149 

773,340,437 

158 

,750,000 

250,000,000 

0 

Rs. 

2012 

250,000,000 

5,000,000 

0 



2403 

2406 

25 

2502 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

Others 

Vehicles 

Plant and 

Vehicles 

Others 

Others 

hn;mcialStatcmcnt- 2(rl 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

159 

500,000 

20,000 

500,000 



01 

02 

03 

07 

09 

1207 

6 

440,000 

65 20,000 

66 250,000 

67 40,000 

69 

Pro\·inclal Northern Province 



Code 

10 Personal 
00 l Salaries and 

Overtime and 

003 Other Allowances 

006 Interest on property loans 

1101 

12 

120 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1207 

13 
301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant 

2203 Vehicles 

2206 Others 

23 
2301 Vehicles 

2302 Furniture and Office Equipment 

2303 Machinery 

Total 

Financia I Statl'ment -·2m2 161 

,465,141 

407,324 

2,565,972 

27 ,250 

0 

0 

0 

2,500,000 

0 

5,000,000 

5,000,000 

3,000,000 

500,000 

5,000,000 

Northern ProYincc' 

0 

0 



01 

03 

07 

09 

j j 

16 

1407 

34 

35 

65 

66 

67 

69 

45 

2306 

42 

46 

47 

48 

4 

4 

On call and Pensionable Allowance 

Non Pensionable Allowance 

Uniform Allowance Incentives for Earned Leave 

Special Allowance 

Others ""';f'IY''", 
Consumable Items 

store 

Water Connections 

Installation System 

Financial Statcmc•nt 2(JI 162 

3,000,000 

500,000 

200,000 

,300,000 

0 

0 

Rs. 

2012 

600,000 

3,000,000 

700,000 

300,000 

3,850,000 

1,000,000 

1,000,000 

1,500,000 

,000,000 

1,500,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

2,000,000 

2,000,000 

Prm,inciill Trc\lSUI), Northern Provincl' 



Hc~d 

IPrognmmc 71 

Code 

10 

1001 

1002 

5 

Personal 

Salaries and Wages 

Overtime and Holiday Pay 

1003 Other Allowances 

1006 Interest on property loans 

Travelling 

110 I Travelling- Domestic 

12 Supplies 

1201 Stationery and Office Requisites 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1204 Diets 

1205 Medical Supplies 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1]07 Others Supplies 

13 
130] 

1302 

1303 

1401 Transport 

1402 Telecommunication 

1403 Postal Charges 

1404 Electricity and Water 

1405 Rents and Hire Charges 

1406 
1407 46,000,000 

19 6,000,000 

1903 2,000,000 

1905 4,000,000 

22 
2201 

2202 

2203 

2206 

23 
2301 
2302 

2303 

2304 

2306 

2401 

2402 

2403 

2404 

2406 

25 
250 J Vehicles 

(PSDG) 

and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

2502 Furniture and Office Equipment 

2503 Machinery 

2504 Buildings and 
2505 Lands & Land Improvement 

2506 Others 
26 Assets (UNICEF) 

2601 

2604 

2607 
27 (UNFPA) 

270 I Vehicles 
Furniture and Office Equipment 

2703 Machinery 

2704 

2705 

2707 

Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

financial Stiltcmcnt- 2m2 

0 

0 

2,028,911 

2,124,022,289 

163 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

~I 
~I 
0 
0 
0 

Pro\inciul 

Estimate 

1,640,000,000 
I ,295,000,000 

26,000,000 

0 

147,000,000 
1 o,ooo,ooo 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
() 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

40,000,000 

3,000~000 

7,000,000 
8,000,000 

20,000,QOO 
1,00(),000 
1,000,000 

1 ;sss,ooo,ooo 

, Northcm Pm\ incc 



OJ 

07 

09 

ll 

1207 

!6 

1407 

33 

34 

35 

65 

66 

67 

69 

39 

42 

46 

47 

48 

2707 

40 

Installation of 

Water 

Installation of 

FinancjaJ St,Jtcrnent- 2{r12 

Advertisement 

164 

8,000,000 

8,500,000 

9,500,000 

4,000,000 

,500,000 

800,000 

800,000 

1,000,000 

Provincial 

Rs. 

2012 

0,000,000 

70,000,000 

20,000,000 

0,000,000 

64,200,000 

25,000,000 

25,000,000 

14,200,000 

800,000 

800,000 

2,000,000 

1,500,000 

3,000,000 

,000,000 



1001 

1002 

1003 

1006 

1101 

l2 

120! 

1202 

1203 

1206 

1207 

130! 

!302 

1303 

140! 

1402 

1403 

1404 

1405 

!406 

!407 

2206 

23 

2301 

2302 

2303 

2304 

2306 

24 

2401 

2403 

25 
250! 

2502 

2503 

2504 

2506 

26 

2602 

Personal Emoluments 

Salaries and Wages 

Overtime and Holiday Pay 

Other Allowances 

lnterest on property loans 

Stationery and Office Requisites 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

Others Supplies 

Transport 

Telecommunication 

Postal Charges 

Electricity and Water 

Rents and Charges 

Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 

Others 

Furniture and Office 

Machinery 

Buildings and Structures 

Others 

Vehicles 
Furniture Office Equipment 

Machinery 

Buildings and 

Others 
Assets (UNICEF) 

Financial Statement 2012 

____ 9JiifL2.2L___ 90 soo ooo 

__________ §§LILL -------"4"-'1'-"'5-"-0'-"0-"-00"-1 _____ 1_,5 OQ,Q_QQ __ 
5,236,842 7,000,000 10,500,000 

1------~23_§,842 ________ __1,000 000 ---- 10 50\!_,Q_QQ_ 
13,935,495 17,000,000 9,800,000 

_______ _2~[,;;112,____ l 500_QQQ_ l 000 000 

__ Lb9(jQ~§L _j_LOOQ,QQQ_ 7 ooo 000 

-------"'6--"40, l 500 000 __________ LOOO 000 

1--------332 !,QQQQQQ_ ]_QQ~QQQ__ 

-~_LQQ_Q,QQQ __ _5_Q_Q,_QQ_Q_ 
7,000,000 10,000,000 

________ J 492 4lli_ -----~QJLQQ_Q_ ____ l~@QJ!Q_Q_ 

--~15~5~-- tQQQQQQ_ _______ _LQ_QO 000 

1---- ___ Jj28 526 --------- 2 000 000 --- 2 Q_QQ,Q_QQ__ 
3,809,251 7,000,000 9,200,000 

___________ 0_ ----- 0 129 000 

~----_(}_5].765 _________ ! 000,000 ---- LOOQOQ_QQ__ 
__________ 3J~QJJ___ l OQQQQ_ ________ I 00 000 

l6l6,;no_ 2 5QQ))QQ_ 4oiQQ,OOO 
____ 8Q_QQ_Q__ ___ __l_,QOO 000 ______ _LOOO 000 

__ _cO,_________ 0 50 000 

----"-'! 4;21~~9)_, ____ ;2,_1Q_Q,QQQ_ 1 ___ ~2_AQ_Q,O_OQ 

589,839 2,000,000 

, ____________ (!__ 

-~"""-L'-"-"--1-------------------0-
0 

1----------Q_-
31,000,000 

___ L2QQJl9!l_ .. ----- _g_ 
2 500 000 ________________ 0_ 

___ 0_ ---- ___ LQQ_Q,Q_QQ_ Q__ 
___________ 2i1L~(iL __ . ____ 'lQQJtQQQ_ . 3LOOo_ooo 

0 2 000 000 _____________ 0_ 

0 

------- _ _o_ ________ ~o 
_ _Q_ -- 0 

0 0 
___ 30 097 800 0 0 
_____ 6,:299 783 _____________ _,0,_1 ___________ 0_ 

______ ,:; 610 874 ___ _Q __ --- 0 
___________ Q _____________ 0 

·------Q_ JL 
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6 

Ol Allowance 

02 

03 

07 

09 

15 

16 

34 

35 

1905 

65 

66 

67 

69 

Financial Statement- 2012 166 Provincial Treasury, Northern Province 



best 

and 

ll1 
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1201 

1202 

1203 

1204 

1205 

207 

13 

302 

303 

1307 

1402 

1403 

404 

1405 

1406 

!407 

1601 

2105 

22 

2201 

2202 

23 
2302 

-Foreign 

and Office 

fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Diets 

Others 

Maintenance 

Vehicles 

Plant and 

and Structures 356,491 

Others 

Telecommunication 

Postal 

and Water 

Rents and 

Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 

Others 

Grants to Public Institutions 

2303 0 

2304 22,960,099 

2305 

2306 Others 

169 

590,000 795,000 

261,000 16 L600 

1,900,000 2,400,000 

8,200,000 

100,000 

240,000 125,000 

0 0 

9,000 

,245,000 60,000 

159,000 

9,000 

Provincial , Northern Prodncc 



Recurrent 
10 Personal Emoluments 

3 Maintenance "-C"~f.J>Cllu 

Contractual 

6 Grants 

19 

20 

1 

22 

23 

FindTKia l .Sta tcrnC'nt- 2(rl 2 Provincial Northern Pro\'il1cc 



Financial Statement- 2012 

2,000 

100,000 

80,000 
---

2,000 
---

PnYvincia1 Treasury, Northern Province 



02 

03 

10 

1207 
!6 

1407 
33 

65 

66 

67 

69 

75 Books & Periodicals 

Financial Statement 2012 

Allowance 

172 Provincial Northern Province 



Code 

003 

1 

101 

1201 and Office 

l202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1204 Diets 

1205 

2105 

22 Reha, & 

2201 

23 
2302 

2304 

2305 Lands & Land 

2306 Others 

Financial StatC'H1cnt 

5,000 

1,000,000 

200,000 

5,000 

Provincial Tn~"aSul)'1 Northern Pn.1'v'inC(' 



01 

03 Language Allowance 

II Uniform Allowance & Incentives for Earned Leave 

14 Administration Allowance 

15 

16 

33 

34 

1905 

65 

66 

67 

69 

43 

Financial9;rkment- 2012 

store 

50,000 

0 

200,000 

60,000 

0 

Pn_t\·lncia[ 

Rs. 

2012 

600,000 

350,000 

,000,000 

, Northern Province 



Code 

Recurrent 

Salaries and 

l 002 Ovetiime and 

1003 Other Allowances 

1 

110! 

12 

!201 and Office 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1205 

!207 

l3 
1301 Vehicles 

302 Plant and 

1303 

1 
1402 

1403 

404 and Water 

1405 Rents and Hire 

406 Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 

1407 Others 

Fin,mcia15tatcnwnt 2rr12 

45,555 

175 

30,000 

,000 

40,000 

0 

0 

Provincial Trcast.ny, Northern Prcn:incc: 



01 Allowance 374,000 

OJ Language Allowance 8,000 

14 Administrat.ion Allowance 10,000 

15 Special Allowance 58,000 

20,000 

16 

1407 

33 19,000 

34 0 200,000 

10,000 15,000 

65 4,000 4,000 

66 Advertisement ,000 2,000 

67 ,000 2,000 

69 Incidental 3,000 5,000 

75 Books & Periodicals ,000 2,000 
~~~-

FinclncialStatcrnent 2{rJ2 176 



6 

Code 

Recurrent 

10 Personal Emoluments 

1001 Salaries and Wages 

1002 Ove1iime and Pay 

003 Other Allowances 

10 

12 
1201 andOffice 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

203 Uniforms 

1205 

1207 

3 

301 

1302 

405 Rents and Hire 

!406 Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 

1407 Others 

19 

1903 

2303 Machinery 

Financia i 5t,1tcmcnt 2m2 

0 

177 

50,000 

25,000 

!00,000 

20,000 

5,000 

25,000 

200,000 

20,000 

5,000 

1,000 



6 

01 

03 0,000 

14 20,000 

15 120,000 

1207 50,000 55,000 
16 50,000 55,000 

5,000 

33 5,000 

15,000 

65 7,000 4,000 

66 2,000 1,000 

67 3,000 2,000 

69 Incidental !0,000 5,000 

75 Books & Periodicals 3,000 3,000 

Financial Statement 2012 178 Pwvincial 



tructu 

tr cti 





Provid 

and 

technical 

ic sector 

recovery economy, 

incentives 

market 

Fin,mci<11.5tatcmcnt 2Crl2 

the Economic 

Access to 

& 

resources 

Treasury, Northern Pro\"incc 



180 Provincial Trcaoury, N,,rthcm Pro\ 



Recurrent 

Personal 
1001 

1002 Overtime and 223,025 225,000 225,000 

003 Other Allowances ,223,858 ,387,000 1,330,000 

Interest on property loans 0 50,000 

!OJ 

l2 

201 and Office 

202 Fuel and Lubricants 

203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

13 

1301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

303 

14 

1402 Telecommunication 0 300,000 282,000 

!403 Postal 261 4 1,000 ,000 

1404 and Water 0 325,000 280,000 

!405 Rents and Hire 91,757 1,000 660,000 

15 

1507 Contributions and 

19 

1902 Losses and Write-Offs 

1903 

1904 the Official Language 

22 
2206 Others 

Financial Stdtcnwnl Pn.J\ incial TrC!1Sllr)', Northt:rn Provincl' 



Recurrent 
10 Personal Emoluments 

3 Maintenance 

14 Contractual Services 

5 Transfers 

Block Grant 

Criteria Based Grant 

Provincial 

Fimncicl Statc~ment- :zen 182 

2010 
Actual 

Provincial 

2012 
Estimate 

9,025,000 

500,000 

, Northern Pnwincc 



l 002 Overtime and 

003 Other Allowances 

l 006 Interest on property loans 

1402 Telecommunicalion 

J 403 Postal 

404 Electricity and Water 

405 Rents and 

Financial Stcttcn1cnt ~ 2fn2 183 Pro,·incial Trc'asury, Northern Province 



01 

02 

03 

12 

5 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

75 

Allowance (COLA) 

Advertisement 

Welfare 

Incidental 

Books & Periodicals 

facilities 

328,500 

30,000 

0,000 

2,000 

6,500 

2012 

12,000 

20,000 

228,000 

175,000 

,000 

5,500 

300,000 

0,000 

33,000,000 

Pro\-inclal Tre21SL1Ty, Northern Provinct."' 



Code 

10 Personal 

47 
4 

100 Salaries and Wages 

l 003 Other Allowances 

Financial5taternl:'nt 2Crl2 185 ProYincial Treasury, Northern Prcwincc 



2012 

0! Cost Allowance (COLA) 

186 Pw1incial Northern Prn1 incc 



R~" 

Code 
2012 

Actual 

Recurrent 

10 

1001 Salaries and 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1402 Telecommunication 0 

0 

Financial Statement- 2012 187 



2012 

01 Allowance (COLA) 

188 Pro\ incial 



construct, 

ll1 

contract 

Finandal Stdemcnt- :zen 

data base 

etc 

t 

189 

to state 

& 

constructiono 

assets, 

Provincinl Tn.:asl11)' 1 No1~thcrn Province 
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Code 

Recurrent 

1001 Salaries and 

I 002 Overtime and 

1201 

1202 

1203 

1206 

1207 

20 
2006 

2102 

22 
2201 

2202 

23 

Other Allowances 

Interest on property loans 

and Office 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

2306 Others 

Total 

Financial StrJtcrncnt 2(}1 

478,625 

818,295 

30,740 

2,290 

6,874 

Provinci<1l 

450,000 

700,000 

44,000 

0,000 

100.000 

75,000 

5,000 

470,000 

700,000 

44,000 

10,000 

536,000 

150.000 

5,000 

Northern Pro,·incc 



OJ Allowance 

02 9,000 

03 50,000 

04 260,000 

05 Allowance 3,000 

15 0 

1207 2,000 

16 2,000 

35 

1905 2,010,000 
-~-

65 45,000 

66 Advertisement 150,000 

67 300,000 300,000 

68 00,000 150,000 

69 85,000 95,000 

96 ,265,000 ,270,000 

192 Northern Province 



Overtime and 

Other Allowances 

Interest on property loans 

1 

1101 

12 

1201 and Office 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1207 

Vehicles 

Plant and 

and Structures 

Contractual 

Telecommunication 

Postal 

and Water 

Rents and 

Rates and 

Others 

Losses and Write-Offs 

Warrants 

2006 Others 

21 
2 02 

22 

Authorities 

2201 Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

2202 

23 
2306 Others 

Financial Statement 2(rl2 

478,625 450,000 470,000 

8 8,295 700,000 700,000 

30,740 44,000 44,000 

2,290 !0,000 0,000 

79,243 63,000 

487,335 600,000 500,000 

0 100,000 536,000 

6,874 75,000 50,000 

6, 0 5,000 5,000 

193 Provincial Northern Province 



Code 

Recurrent 
lO Personal Emoluments 

ll 

,_., 
!J 

Block Grant 

Based Grant 

Fil1ancia15tdtcmcnt- 2(rl Pr(l\incial 

2012 
Estimate 

Northern Prodncc 



Prov to the 

Sector 

Roads and 

with 

PrO\ inciai Tn'a5U1j, Nortlwrn PnAince 
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Recurrent 

Personal Emoluments 
Salaries and 

1002 Overtime and Pay 

003 Other Allowances 

004 Pension Fund Contribution 

1006 Interest on property loans 

J 

1 01 

1102 

12 

!201 and Office 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

203 Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

13 
30 Vehicles 

302 Plant and 

303 and Structures 

Others 

402 Telecommunication 

1403 Postal 

!404 

1405 

1406 

1903 

and Water 

Rents and Hire 

Rates and Taxes lo Local Authorities 

Contributions and 

1905 Others 

22 
220 l Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

Fees 

7,769,676 

2,66L567 

352, 08 

.634,257 

48.774.990 

656.407 

0 

37,063 

900,000 

0,495,000 

3!2,000 

72,000 

2.500,000 2,500.000 

400,000 400,000 

2,760,000 2,800.000 

30.000,000 30,000.000 

50,000 50,000 

750.000 700,000 

0 .000 

40.000 40.000 

Pn)\:incia! TrcastJry, Northern Province 



Maintenance 

14 Contractual Services 

5 Transfers 

198 Pro,·incicll Treilsvry, Northern Province 



4 

1001 Salaries and Wages 

!002 Ovetiime and 

1003 Other Allowances 

1004 Pension 

1006 Interest on property loans 

11 
l OJ 

1102 

and Office 

1405 Rents and 

1406 Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 

Fin,mcial Statement- 2(r!2 

2,661,567 

352, 08 

1,634,257 

48,774,990 

199 

2,500,000 

400,000 

2,760,000 

30,000,000 

10,495,000 

312,000 

2,500,000 

400,000 

2,800,000 

30,000,000 

50,000 

700,000 

1,000 

PrO\'·fnc1a1 Tn::astn-y, Northern Provine(• 



01 

02 

03 

06 

15 

1307 

24 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

75 

96 

4 

Allowance (COLA) 

Welfare 

Incidental 

Books Periodicals 

Service 

Allowance 

200 

8,441.000 

9,000 

80,000 

00,000 

0 

30,000,000 

30,000,000 

50,500 

50,000 

70,000 

40,000 

69,500 

20,000 

0 

Pnwinciai 

2012 

30,000,000 

30,000,000 

50,500 

200,000 

170,000 

40,000 



nist 

-

• 
Cl 

' 
r 

us tries 
r 





Promote 

Bui 

Governance 

&mon 

& 

201 

sectors. 

and 

& 

& 

groups. 

and 

programme. 

Provincial 



202 Prcn inch! Northern Province' 



1002 

1003 

1006 

1 

101 

102 

12 

201 

1202 

1203 

1206 

Salaries and Wages 

Overtime and 

Other Allowances 

Interest on property loans 

and Office 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

Vehicles 

Plant and 

and Structures 

and Structures 

2201 Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

2206 Others 

23 
2304 

2,050 

203 Provincial 

990,000 

24,000 

74,000 

8,000 

398,000 

80,000 

Rs. 

2012 

34,000 

65,000 

180,000 

560,000 

Northern Province 



Recurrent 
J 0 Personal Emoluments 

3 

22 

23 

Fi1Mncial Statement- 2(JI2 204 

Estimate 

9,914,500 

500,000 

2012 

2012 
Estimate 

Rs. 

Rs. 

27,220,000 

500,000 

Northern Province 



1201 

1202 

1203 

1206 

1207 

13 

1301 

1302 

1303 

1307 

14 

1401 

1403 

1405 

21 

2106 
I 

I 
22 

2201 

2206 

Other Allowances 

Interest on property loans 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

Others 

Maintenance 

Vehicles 

Plant and Machinery 

and Water 

Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

Others 

3 

Rs. 

400,000 400.000 

10,000 10.000 

350,000 350,000 

80,000 180.000 

0 

0 

0 



01 2,263,000 
-

02 !2,000 12,000 

03 27,000 29,000 
' -

10 30_000 30,000 

12 220,000 293,000 

15 0 334,000 

1207 50,000 50,000 

16 50,000 50,000 

20 Bus & Generator 

407 

32 

35 550,000 
·----- -

4,750,000 

65 0,000 7,000 

66 70,000 70,000 

68 35,000 35_000 

69 20,000 

75 5,000 

88 Exhibitions, Governor's Award 4,500,000 

206 



Recurrent 

10 Personal Emoluments 
1001 Salaries and 

1002 Overtime and 

1003 Other Allowances 

1006 Interest on propetiy loans 

1 

!OJ 

12 
1201 and Office 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

Financial Statement 2lrl 

Title 

75,698 

0 

2012 

140,000 

4,000 

5,000 

34,000 



01 

03 8,000 

SLOOO 

5,000 

16 5,000 

10,000 

32 10,000 

1905 52,000 

65 6,000 6,000 

66 8,000 8,000 

68 8,000 8,000 

69 30,000 30,000 
-----------

FincHICial5tatcn1cnt- 2fYi2 208 Northern Pn•,·incc 



and process Northern 

Province 

to vast citizens, 

titation 

& to local 

collection, 

law enforcement. 

209 Provincial Northern Pro\'incc 



210 Northern Pru\·incc 



Code 

Recurrent 756,542,000 825,353,000 

10 U0,942,000 102,553,000 
1001 71,137,000 
1002 Overtime and Holiday Pay 1,834,000 
1003 Other Allowances 29,275,000 
1006 Interest on property loans 307,000 

1101 

1102 Foreign 

12 
1201 Stationery Office Requisites 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 40,000 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 75,000 

1207 Others Supplies 55,000 

l3 Expenditure 2,401,000 

1301 Vehicies l ,350,000 

!302 Plant and Machinery Equipment 500,000 

1303 Buildings and Structures 500,000 

1307 Others 51,000 

Services 1,779,000 

1401 Transport 2,000 

1402 Telecommunication 700,000 

1403 Postal Charges 150,000 

1404 Electricity and Water 700,000 

1405 Rents and Hire Charges 1,000 

1406 Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 200,000 

1407 Others 26,000 

15 712,819,000 

1503 Transfers to Public Institution 

19 
1903 Holiday Warrants 

1905 Others 

20 (CBG) 

2001 Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

2003 Vehicles 

2006 Others 

21 of (CBG) 

2102 and Office Equipment 

2103 Machinery 

2104 Buildings and Structures 10,000,000 

2!06 Others 10,000,000 

22 Reba. & Imp. 23,934,785 0 

2201 Buildings and Stmctures, Tanks and Roads 23,934,785 0 
23 (PSDG) 45,639,335 5,000,000 140,000,000 

2304 Buildings and Structures 33,797,249 0 140,000,000 

2306 Others 1,842,086 5,000,000 0 

26 0 0 

2607 Other Capital Assets 0 

Total 913,337,804 857,292,000 994,103,000 

Financin l Sta tcrncnt- 2\n 2 Pro,·incial Trc•as1.ny. Northern Prcwincc 



Recurrent 
10 Personal 

12 

Maintenance '--'"'""'''-' 
14 Contractual Services 

15 Transfers 

Actual 
2012 

Estimate 

Rs. 

~------------------------------------------4--------------~---------------+-------------~ 
Block Grant 

Criteria Based Grant 

Provincial 

Financial Statement 2m 212 

790,350,396 

42,549,463 

756,542,000 

45,750,000 

Northern Province' 



1002 Overtime and 

003 Other Allowances 

006 Interest on property loans 

1 
101 

102 

12 
1201 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1301 Vehicles 

302 Plant and 

403 

1404 

1407 

] 503 

19 

1903 

1905 

20 
2001 Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

2003 Vehicles 

2006 Others 

02 

2106 Others 

Financial Statement- 2rrl2 

4,000 

25,000 

213 Provincial TrC'aStlf:'/' Northern Province~ 



Ol 

02 

03 

5 

16 

1407 

32 

54 

57 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

78 

88 Exhibitions, Governor's Award 

635,361,000 

609,482,000 

25,879,000 

00,000 

200,000 

Provincial 

Rs. 

2012 

712,819,000 

686,940,000 

25,879.000 

71.0,000 

0,000 

25,000 

250,000 

35,000 

150,000 

00,000 

140,000 

Northern Pro\incc 



Code 

10 

1001 

l 002 Overtime and 

1403 

1404 

Other Allowances 

Interest on propetiy loans 

and Office 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

and Water 

1405 Rents and Hire 

!406 Rates and Local Authorities 

1407 Others 

700,000 

26,000 

50,000 

500,000 

00,000 

500,000 

,000 

200,000 

10,000,000 

10,000,000 

0 

Pro,,incial Treasury, Northern Province' 



01 

03 

04 

1207 

6 

1307 

21 

1407 

35 

65 

66 

68 

18 

24 

4 

Allowance 

Room& 

Rural Electrification 

216 

5,000,000 

5,000,000 

5,000,000 

2012 

Northern 

0 

incc 



Share and values 

ensure to 

to 

as the the 

courses 

work I 

----------·------------------------------Financial Statcrnent- 2012 217 Prodncir.l Treasury, Northern Pro' inec• 
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2 

1201 

1202 

1203 

1206 

]3 

301 

302 

1303 

1307 

1401 

1402 

1403 

!404 

405 

406 

1407 

Recurrent 

Personal Emoluments 

Salaries and 

Overtime and Pay 

Other Allowances 

Interest on property loans 

and Office 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

Vehicles 

Plant and 

and Structures 

Others 

Telecommunication 

Postal 

and Water 

Rents and Charges 

Rates and Ta'<es to Local Authorities 

Others 

1902 Losses and Write-Offs 

!903 Warrants 

of the Official Language 

20 
2001 

2002 

2!02 

2104 Buildings and Structures 

2 06 Others 

22 & 

220 Buildings and Structures, 

2202 Plant, 

23 
2306 Others 

2307 LEAD 

Total 

Financial Statement- 2lrl 219 

499,636 

266,775 

33,395 

0 

9,300 

3,378 

56,468 

389,019 

359,000 

525,000 

2 5,000 

60,000 

20,000 

680,000 

365,000 

0,000 

50,000 

485,000 

75,000 

345,000 

560,000 

5,000 

50,000 

0 

1,000,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

i"nwincial Treasury, Northern Pnwincc 



Recurrent 
0 Personal 

Grant 

Based Grant 
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Pay 

1 003 Other Allowances 

1006 Interest on prope1iy loans 

] 0 

12 

201 

1203 

1206 

13 
301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

1303 

!401 

1402 

403 

1404 

1405 Rents and Hire 

!406 Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 

1407 Others 

19 

902 

904 of the Official 

1905 Others 

20 

2001 

2002 

21 

2102 

22 

51208 

351,655 

359,000 

50.000 

350.000 

250,000 

60.000 

300.000 

560,000 

Provincial Tn·asury, Northern ProvincC' 



02 

03 

1407 

1905 

65 

66 

68 Welfare 

69 Incidental 

store 

Advertisement 

222 

0 

0 

0 

125,000 

42,900 

20,000 

10,000 

52,100 

2012 

15,000 

155,000 

Northern ProvinCl' 



3 

and Office Requisites 

l3 
30 l Vehicles 

Plant and 

223 Provincial Tn'asury, Nortlwrn Prc,\incc 



1307 

33 

34 

1905 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

224 

2012 

50,000 

Pro\'inch! Northern Province' 



23 

Recurrent 

Salaries and 

Overtime and 

Other Allowances 

2306 Others 

Finnncit! 1 Stt1tcrncnt- 2012 

4 

Rs. 

2012 

225 Prodnci<1l Trc'CISU1y, Northern Province 



2012 

01 

15 

1.905 

65 

66 

!,000,000 ,000,000 

Fi11dJtcial Sblh.•rnc11t- 226 N<>rtlwrn Province 



a lC & 

Deve the 

to 

Mobilize Financial 

at 

at 
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Code 

1002 

1003 Other Allowances 

1006 Interest on property loans 

1101 

1201 Stationery and Office Requisites 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1207 Others Supplies 

Vehicles 1301 

302 Plant and Machinery Equipment 

1303 Buildings and Structures 

1307 Others 

!40 l Transport 

1402 Telecommunication 

1403 Postal Charges 

1404 Electricity and Water 

1405 Rents and Hire Charges 

!406 Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 

1407 Others 

1501 Transfers to Household through Welfare Programmes 

!503 Transfers to Public Institution 

!507 Subscriptions, Contributions and Membership Fees 

17 

1704 Development Subsidies 

19 

1903 Holiday Warrants 

1904 Implementation of the Oft1cial Language Policy 

1905 Others ----------------

20 

2001 Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

2002 

2006 

Plant, Machinery & Office Equipment 

Others 

of Assets 
Furniture and Office Equipment 

Others 

Total 

Fin<lncial St,ltcmcnt 20'1 

63,331,645 

229 

60,000 

0 

0 

60,000 

2012 
Estimate 

48,128,000 

55,000 

890.000 

370,000 

20,000 

10,000 

0,000 
0 

0 

IO,OOQ 

0 

0 

2,300,000 
l ,050,000 

1,250,000 

0 

0 

12,000,000 
4,600,000 

7,,0()0,()00 

400,000 

Q 
63,128,000 

fJnJ\/lndai Treas11ry, Northern Province 



Code Tide 

Recurrent 
10 Personal Emoluments 

13 Maintenance 

14 Contractual 

5 

Subsidies 

Financia I Sta terncnt 2(rJ 230 

2010 
Actual 

6,134,586 

9,298,725 

2011 
Estimate 

!0,000,000 

Provincial 

2012 
Estimate 

Estimate 

Rs. 

48, 28,000 

3,000,000 

12,000,000 

Northern Pro~v-incc' 



Overtime and Pay 

Other Allowances 

Interest on property loans 

and Office 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1206 Mechanical Electrical Goods 

1207 

3 

301 

303 

307 

14 

1401 

1402 

1403 

1404 

1405 

15 

Telecommunication 

Postal 

150 l Transfers to Household 

Transfers to Public Institution 

2102 

2106 Others 

22 
2201 

23 
2302 

2304 

2306 

2307 

Titie 

20,700 

99, 37 

4,246 

183,559 

9,747 

Fees 

231 

30,000 

200,000 

40,000 

70,000 

15,000 

200,000 

,000 

30,000 

200,000 

10,000 

J 00,000 

15,000 



OJ 

02 

03 

15 

1207 

16 

1307 

21 Room & Accessories 

1905 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

75 

83 

88 

26 

Welfare 

Incidental 

Books & Periodicals 

Skill 

Exhibitions, Governor's Award 

Dev. Of Micro & Small Industries & handicraft and 

27 Skill 

59 

Fin,mcial Stiltcmc'nt- 2()1 232 

lndustrie 

30,000 

30,000 

2,850,000 

10,000 

100,000 

20,000 

,8 0,000 

Pnn incial 

2012 



!002 Overtime and 

1003 Other Allowances 

1 

l Ol 

and Office 

202 Fuel and Lubricants 

203 Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

207 Others 

13 
301 Vehicles 

Plant and 

Finc>ncial Stiltcment 2012 233 

398,217 

100,000 

1,000 

0 

9,368 

50,000 

590,279 

0 

0 

400,000 250,000 

50,000 60,000 

20,000 20,000 

50,000 

252,000 252,000 

00,000 40,000 

00,000 200,000 

30,000 30,000 

20,000 

Provincial Treasury, Northl'1Tt Provine(' 



Ol 

15 

16 

21 

33 

65 

66 

67 

68 Welfare 

69 Incidental 

4 

75 Books & Periodicals 

77 Handicraft 

26 Dev. Of Micro & Small Industries & handicraft and Industrie 550,000 

234 Provincial 



Recurrent 

Personal Emoluments 

Salaries and Wages 

l 002 Ovetiime and Pay 

1003 Other Allowances 

01 

12 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

235 

300,000 

18,318 

0 

200.000 

20,000 

5,000 

20,000 

5,000 

3,000 

Prcvincia! Tn•ttSU1)-, Northern Province 



01 

j 5 

1207 

16 

65 

66 

67 

07 

25 

27 

59 

Welfare 

Incidental 

Books & Periodicals 

Financi;1i SL1tenwnt- 2m 

furniture , Tools & etc. to Societies 

236 

20,000 

145,000 

25,000 

50,000 

0,000 

,000.000 

,000,000 

0 

2012 

5,000 

5,000 

34,000 

8,000 

10,000 

,000,000 

250,000 



To 

of to make 

to 

as 

disasters 

for crop 
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238 Northern Pnwincc 



1101 

]2 

1201 

1202 

1203 

1206 

Overtime and 

Other Allowances 

Interest on property loans 

and Office Requisites 

Fuel and Lubricants 

Uniforms 

Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

425,000 

80,000 

100,000 

207 100,000 

13 

301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

303 and Structures 

1307 Others 

14 

!401 

1402 Telecommunication 

!403 Postal 

1404 

1405 Rents and 

1407 Others 

15 

501 Transfers to Household 

1503 Transfers to Public Institution 

Welfare Programm 

6 

1603 Grants to Non Institution and Private Individ 

903 

1905 Others 

21 

2102 

22 
220 I Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

2206 Others 

23 
2304 

2307 

26 
2607 

239 Pro\ 1ncial Treasury, Northl'rn Pn_/\ 1nce 



0 

12 

13 

4 

!5 Transfers 

Grants 

Rs. 

Estimate 

238,500,000 

,750,000 

20,000,000 

0 

Provincinl Trci!Sllry, Nwtlwrn Pro,·inCL' 



1 002 Overtime and 

1003 Other Allowances 

I 006 Interest on property loans 

l 01 

l2 

201 

207 

13 
301 Vehicles 

Plant and 

1501 Transfers to Household 

Goods 

Welfare Programm 

J 503 Transfers to Institution 

Financial Statement- 2012 

Rs. 

250,000 
. ~-----··----- -------·-·--··-· ~--··~--- ·---··--

1,652 50,000 50,000 
·-· ··~---~---~ -·-~-~-----------·· -~--~···---·--·---~·--

93,871 200,000 200,000 
~-·--~-·- ~--·~-·· ·--· ·---------~------ --··- ---~-------·----

2, 700 0,000 l 0,000 
----~·-·-··------- -~-------------~- ------~~----------·-

800 50,000 50,000 

241 Provincial Northern Province 



02 

03 

!5 

1207 

16 

1307 

2 

1407 

35 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

51 

61 

62 

65 

66 

67 

68 

69 

71 

to 

Room & Accessories 

Disable Home 

& store 

Vocational 

Assistance 

Financial Statement 2012 242 

500,000 

Provincial Northl'rn Province 



and 

243 Prov~1ndal TrL•asury, Northcnt Pro\'incc 



Fin,uKial Statcnwnt- 2012 Provincial Northern Province 



Code 2012 
Actual Estimate 

35,934,491 39,500,000 
lO Personal E:moluments 22,496,480 23,916,000 24,500,000 

1001 Salaries and Wages 16,862,137 17,898,000 17,000,000 
1002 Overtime and Holiday Pay 244,000 
1003 Other Allowances 7,250,000 
1006 interest on properiy loans 

Travelling- Domestic 

1201 Stationery and Offrce Requisites 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 

1205 Medical Supplies 5,000 
1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 10,000 
1207 Others Supplies 20,000 

695,000 
130! Vehicles 500,000 

1302 Plant and Machinery Equipment 50,000 

1303 Buildings and Structures 

307 Others 25,000 

591,000 

1401 Transport 20,000 10,000 

1402 Telecommunication 100,000 100,000 

1403 Postal Charges 20,000 50,000 

1404 Electricity and Water 100,000 320,000 

1405 Rents and Hire Charges 5,000 I 5,000 

1406 Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 6,000 

1407 Others 

s 
150! Transfers to Household through Welfare Programmes 

1503 Transfers to Public Institution 

2,000,000 
1603 Grants to Non Public Institution and Private Individuals 2,000,000 

19 Other 500,000 
1903 Holiday Warrants 30,000 

!905 Others 

20 

2003 Vehicles 

21 Assets (CBG) 1,353,623 

2101 Vehicles 439,444 

!02 Furniture and Office Equipment 914,179 

22 61,003,673 10,000,000 20,000,000 

2201 Buildings and Structures, Tanks and Roads 60,356,199 l 0,000,000 20,000,000 

2206 Others 0 0 

23 10,000,000 0 
2302 Furniture and Office Equipment 0 0 

2304 Buildings and Structures 10,000,000 0 

2307 LEAD 0 0 

26 (UNICEF) 13,406,750 0 

2602 Furniture and Office Equipment 1,745,837 0 

2607 Other Assets 11,660,9 !3 0 0 

Total 130,382,667 65,666,000 61,250,000 
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Recurrent 
Personal Emoluments 

Maintenance 

Services 

2012 
Estimate 

Grant 

Based Grant 

Grant 

246 !\1\>rthcrn Province 



Code 

Recurrent 

001 Salaries and 

Ovetiime and 

1 003 Other Allowances 

006 Interest on propetiy loans 

1 

1101 

2 

1201 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

203 Uniforms 

1205 Medical 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 

1207 

l3 

1301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

303 20,000 

1307 25,000 

4 

1401 

1402 Telecommunication 

2101 Vehicles 

2102 
22 Reha. & 

2201 and Structures, Tanks and Roads 

2206 
23 

2302 
2304 
2307 

26 
2602 
2607 Other 

Financial Staterncnt-

06,037 

0 

5,760 

20,000 

100,000 

5,000 

5,000 

0,000,000 

0 

0 
0 

320,000 

5,000 

6,000 

() 

() 

0 

Prodnciill TrC'asury. Northern Prodnu• 



02 

03 

!6 

21 

2012 

Room Accessories 

100,000 

33 5,000 

35 95,000 

65 

66 Advertisement 

67 

68 Welfare 

69 Incidental 

72 Children Children Charter 340,000 

FiJHncic1l Statl'nwnt- 248 Provincial Northern Pro' incc 



Faci of mobilize and 

and & & 

the 

programmes 

members 

& 

Local & 

centers 

Financial Statement- 2(Jl2 Provindnl Treasury, f'~orthcrn Province 
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Recurrent 

Personal Emoluments 

1001 Salaries and 

!002 Overtime and 

1003 Other Allowances 

1006 Interest on property loans 

H 

1101 

12 

1201 and Office 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 

1203 Uniforms 4,400 5,000 5,000 

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 890 25,000 50,000 

1207 Others 0 5,000 200,000 

Maintenance 

301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

1303 and Structures 

1307 Others 

Contractual Services 

1401 7,320 50,000 50,000 

1402 Telecommunication 343,658 450,000 500,000 

1403 Postal 8,757 50,000 10,000 

1404 and Water 183,946 250,000 250,000 

1405 Rents and Hire 69,500 100,000 100,000 

406 Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 0 5,000 5,000 

1407 Others 66,110 1!0,000 100,000 

IS Transfers 

150 Transfers to Household Welfare 

19 Other Recurrent 

1903 Warrants 

1904 of the Official 

1905 Others 

2003 Vehicles 

2 02 

23 Assets 

I 2304 

I 2306 Others 

2307 I LEAD 

• 
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Code 

Recurrent 

10 Personal Emoluments 

ll 

12 

13 Maintenance •~""fJ"''u 

Contractual Services 

l 5 Transfers 

Block Grant 

Criteria Based Grant 

Provincial 

Title 

252 

2010 
Actual 

44,831,706 

2011 

2011 
Estimate 

49,960,800 

2012 
Estimate 

54,300,000 

37,800,000 

1,910,000 

1,750,000 

250,000 

1,500,000 

0 

56,050,000 

2012 
Estimate 

Rs. 

54,300,000 

PW\'inciill Trccasury, Northern Pro\'incc 



2 

1001 Salaries and 25, ll 0,000 
~------·~ 

1002 Overtime and 450,000 350,000 

l 003 Other Allowances 8,287,800 10,800,000 

1006 Interest on property loans 

1 

101 

12 

1201 

1202 Fuel and Lubricants 645,608 800,000 

1203 Uniforms 4,400 5,000 5,000 
- --~-------

1206 Mechanical and Electrical Goods 890 25,000 50,000 

1207 Others 0 5,000 200,000 

13 Maintenance 
1301 Vehicles 

1302 Plant and 

1303 and Structures 

1307 ., 
14 

1401 7,320 50,000 50,000 
--··-----~·---~-

!402 343,658 450,000 500,000 

1403 8,757 50,000 10,000 

1404 and Water 183,946 250,000 250,000 

1405 Rents and Hire 69,500 100,000 100,000 

1406 Rates and Taxes to Local Authorities 

1407 Others 

Transfers 

1501 Transfers to Household Welfare 

19 

Financial Statement - 2012 253 ProvinciaL Northern Province 



Ol 

02 

03 

04 

15 

1207 

16 

1307 Others 

2! 

23 

1407 
31 

33 

Maintenance. ofMachines, 

Home Science & Needle Work 

Room & Accessories 

1501 Welfare 

49 Needle Work Trainees Allowance 

Others 

Annual Verification & store 

& Advertisement 

Exhibitions, Governor's Award 

Financial Statement- 2012 254 

150,000 

150,000 

500,000 750,000 

Provincial Northern Province 



stimate 2 1 
d ane eount 



Ministries & 

r:l Maximum Minimum Maximum 
Hem No I Limit of Limit of Limit of Debit 

Balance 

1 40001 Governor's Secretariat 1,500,000 900,000 5,000,000 

2 40101 IC -Operat · Employees Commission 450,000 75,000 1,000,000 

3 40201 Provincial Public Service Commission 450,000 400,000 2,000,000 

4 42001 Chief :cretary' Secretariat 900,000 400,000 2,200,000 

5 42 OJ Provincial lry 1,000,000 900,000 3,500,000 

6 42201 Provincial nng Secretariat 2,000,000 1,200,000 6,500,000 

7 42301 Provincial Public Administration Secretariat 2,0QQ,OOO !,000,000 5,100,000 

8 42401 iDepmiment of Motor Traffic I ,500,000 500,000 3,500,000 

9 42501 !Departm of Revenue 850,000 75,000 1,000,000 

10 42601 !Depmim of Provincial Audit 2,000,000 800,000 4,000,000 

ll 42701 1 Management ~lop & Train 1g lept 800,000 130,000 1,500,000 

12 43001 IMi ;try of Agricul 1,200,000 500,000 3,500,000 

13 43101 !Dep ofAgri 6,000,000 4,000,000 16,400,000 

14 43201 [Depart of Animal Production & Health 3,000,000 2,250,000 10,500,000 

15 43301 Departm of ~~~ 6,500,000 5,500,000 16,000,000 

16 43401 IDepartme of Land Administration 3,000,000 1,900,000 7,000,000 

1 44001 !Ministry of Education 3,000,000 1,750,000 10,000,000 

18 44101 !Departm of Education 155,000,000 105,000,000 185,000,000 

19 44201 !Department of S~ 1,500,000 950,000 4,500,000 

20 45001 IMi ;try of Health 1,500,000 800,000 3,724.000 

21 45101 'Department of Health Services 100,000,000 52,000,000 210,000,000 

22 J Dep of ligenous Medicine 2,000,000 1,500,000 5,000,000 

7~ 46001 M 1istry of Infrastructure Dev & Reconstruction 600,000 300,000 2,000,000 _.) 

f------
24 46101 !Department of l mgs 3,500,000 2,000,000 12,000,000 

25 46201 Dep of Road ~~ 3,000,000 I ,500,000 10,000,000 

26 47001 Minstry of Local Government 1,500,000 950,000 4,000,000 

27 47101 !Dep of Local Government 7,00Q,OOO 3,500,000 j 9,000,000 

28 47201 iDepartme ofr'o ;lopm 5,500,000 3,000,000 15,500,000 

~ 47301 Dcpartme of Industries 3,500,000 l ,500,000 10,500,000 

30 47401 IDcpartm of Social Services 3,500,000 1,500,000 10,000,000 

l 47501 !Depaliment of Probation & Child Care 2, J' l ,000,000 6,000,000 

32 47601 !Departm Rural ;velop 
) ' J, 1,500,0~ 7,500,000 

Total 329,750,000 199,280,000 I 603,424,000 

255 Pn)\ incial Treasury, Northern PnJ\'incc 





SN Item No 

43102 Maintenance of Seed Production 

and Maintenance of 

Total 

Advance Account Item 

Public Officers Advance Account 

Commercial Advance Account 

Financial Staten1ent- 2(r12 

Unit 

257 

Maximum 
Limit of 

Minimum 
Limit of 

Minimum 
Limit of 

t 

Maximum 
Limit of Debit 

Maximum 
Limit of Debit 

Provincial Treasury, Northern Province 
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